

1988

# John Russo v. Bridlewood Corporation : Brief of Respondent

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jeffrey E. Nelson; Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall and McCarthy; Attorneys for Defendant-REspondent.  
Philip C. Patterson; Patterson and Patterson; Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants.

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *John Russo v. Bridlewood Corporation*, No. 880083 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1988).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1/876](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/876)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF ISSUES . . . . .	1
NATURE OF THE CASE . . . . .	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT . . . . .	1
RELIEF SOUGHT . . . . .	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	8
ARGUMENT . . . . .	9
I. JUDGE ROTH CORRECTLY HELD THAT BRIDLEWOOD'S DUTY OF DISCLOSURE WAS DISCHARGED WHEN ITS REAL ESTATE AGENT DISCLOSED TO THE PLAINTIFFS' REAL ESTATE AGENT THE FACTS ABOUT THE SOIL SLIPPAGE ON THE RESTAURANT PROPERTY . . . . .	9
II. BRIDLEWOOD DISCHARGED WHATEVER DUTY IT HAD TO INVESTIGATE THE FACTS ABOUT THE SOIL SLIPPAGE ON THE RESTAURANT PROPERTY . . . . .	14
CONCLUSION . . . . .	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Cheever v. Schramm</u> , 577 P.2d 951 (Utah 1978) . . . . .	11, 12
<u>Cole v. Parker</u> , 5 Utah 2d 263, 300 P.2d 623 (1956) . . . . .	12, 13, 17
<u>Dugan v. Jones</u> , 615 P.2d 1239 (Utah 1980) . . . . .	17
<u>Easton v. Strassburger</u> , 152 Cal. App. 3d 90, 199 Cal. Rptr. 383 (1984) . . . . .	16, 17, 18, 19
<u>Pace v. Parrish</u> , 122 Utah 141, 247 P.2d 273 (1952) . . . . .	11
<u>Peterson v. Koch Industries, Inc.</u> , 684 F.2d 667 (10th Cir. 1982) . . . . .	12
<u>Secor v. Knight</u> , 716 P.2d 790 (Utah 1986). . . . .	16
<u>Sugarhouse Finance Co. v. Anderson</u> , 610 P.2d 1369 (Utah 1980) . . . . .	11
